

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: March 20, 2023

Re: Amendment #01 Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Participation

Agreement – State Investment in Local Public Health Services

Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment #01of the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services for State Investment in Local Public Health Services contract. The agreement period is June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2024.

Discussion

Amendment #01supplements the original agreement in Sections 7.8, 7.9, and 12. There are no changes to the funding. This agreement allows the Columbia / Boone County Department of Public Health and Human Services (PHHS) to receive funding from the State of Missouri for local public health services. In addition to Missouri General Revenue, local public health agencies receive some reimbursement from Medicaid for conducting certain children's health activities. This agreement has been in effect since 2013.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund.

Long-Term Impact: None.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action
2023	Amendment #01
2013	These funds have been included in the Participation Agreement for State Investment of Local Public Health Services since 2013. The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services requires the MOU in addition to the Participation Agreement to clarify the requirements of local public health agencies in receiving a portion of the Medicaid funds.

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.